

# CLACKAMAS RIVER WATER

## 82nd Dr. WL - Phase 1

CIP 19-5253

### BID TALLY

Bid opening 3/2/2021, 2:00 pm

		<i>Engineer</i>		<i>Trench Line Excavation Inc.</i>		<i>Emery &amp; Sons Construction</i>		<i>ML Houck Construction Co.</i>		<i>Nutter Corporation</i>	
DESCRIPTION	QTY UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 36,685.00	\$ 36,685.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 53,165.00	\$ 53,165.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
2 Construction Staking	1 L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,266.00	\$ 5,266.00	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3 Sheeting Shoring and Dewatering	1 L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,663.00	\$ 5,663.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4 Boulder Removal	10 C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 759.50	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
5 Backfill Compaction Testing	26 Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00
6 CDF Backfill	10 C.Y.	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00
7 12" Class 52 DI Pipe, Restrained	1,940 L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 339,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 221,160.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 221,160.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 207,774.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 246,380.00
8 10" Class 52 DI Pipe, Restrained	20 L.F.	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00
9 8" Class 52 DI Pipe, Restrained	50 L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 113.10	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00
10 6" Class 52 DI Pipe, Restrained	130 L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 10,530.00
11 12" RSGV	8 Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 17,776.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 17,376.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00
12 10" RSGV	2 Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
13 8" RSGV	4 Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
14 6" RSGV	3 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00
15 Pipe fittings	4,500 lb	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 26,685.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00
16 FH Assembly	4 Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 26,752.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00
17 Blowoff Assembly - Type 1	2 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18 Blowoff Assembly - Type 2	3 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19 Tracer Wire Terminal Station	2 Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 325.50	\$ 651.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
20 Connection C1 6" x 6" Wet Tap	1 L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21 Connection C2 at 12" STA 33+33	1 L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
22 Connection C3 at 6" STA 44+18	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
23 Connection C4 at 8" STA 46+78	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
24 Connection C5 at 8" STA 48+52	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
25 Connection C6 at 6" STA 48+52	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
26 Connection C7 at 10" STA 29+70	1 L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27 Connection C8 at 6" STA 35+60	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
28 Connection C9 at 10" STA 48+52	1 L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
29 1" Service Installation	14 Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 3,359.00	\$ 47,026.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00
30 2" Service Connection	1 Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
31 2" Service Installation	2 Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,065.00	\$ 16,130.00	\$ 7,633.00	\$ 15,266.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00
32 2" Backflow Assembly	1 L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
33 Pressure Test & Disinfection	1 L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34 Trench Restoration - 10" HMAC	220 CY	\$ 530.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 64,900.00
35 Asphalt Grind and Inlay - 2"	28500 SF	\$ 2.20	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 58,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 57,000.00
36 Pavement Marking Restoration	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 2,700.22	\$ 2,700.22
37 Non-HMAC Surface Restoration	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
38 Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 53,275.00	\$ 53,275.00	\$ 60,929.00	\$ 60,929.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
39 Erosion Control	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 4,882.00	\$ 4,882.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
40 Site Restoration	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,075.00	\$ 29,075.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41 Extra Work as Authorized	1 L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>			\$ 879,150.00		\$ 664,800.00		\$ 734,969.00		\$ 738,262.00		\$ 755,935.22